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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MAHNOOR MOEEN 

ANZA NIAZI 

HIRA FATIMA 

AAMNA NAEEM 

MUHAMMAD JAHANTAB AKHTAR 

SHAHZEERA MARIYAM 

AMMAR HASSAN 

TALHA 

SURAJ KUMAR 

SHAHOODAH ANWAR 

HAFIZA LAIQA NOOR 

ALI RAZA 

USAMA MAJID 

USMAN ZAFAR 

FARAH TARIQ 

MOEEN UD DIN

ABDUL LATIF KHAN

SYED SHAHID ALI BUKHARI

CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ASIF

INTIZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD HANIF

SHAVE LAL

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SAJJAD AHMAD

ABDUL HAMEED

ZAFAR ULLAH

TARIQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

78900265

78901249

78900231

78902234

78900263

78901054

78901575

78902202

78900693

78900219

78900689

78901276

78901296

78901808

78900274

LAHORE

MIANWALI

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 9

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

27

29

45

MUHAMMAD RANA 

SAVAIRA HASSAN 

SAKHAWAT ALI 

MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD ABUZAR 

ZARMEENA KHAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HAMNA SHAFIQUE (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HUMA RIAZ (Selected Against
Women Quota)

NAMRA TARIQ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ANAS BUTT (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

RANA MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

GHULAM JILANI

ALLAH BAKHSH

GHULAM ABBAS

ABDUL SHAKOOR

SALAHUDDIN KHAN

SHAFIQUE UR REHMAN

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD TARIQ MAHMOOD KHAN

KHALID MASOOD BUTT

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

78901861

78900785

78901443

78900020

78900087

78900709

78901067

78901772

78902101

78901415

LAHORE

M. GARH

OKARA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

KASUR

MIANWALI

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

22

24

25

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

HAMZA MUKHTAR 

TALHA SHAHID RANA 

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUKHTAR AHMAD

SHAHID AHMED KHAN

1

2

3

78900128

78902275

78900976

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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Department:
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Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

26

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

MUHAMMAD DANISH MAJEED 

MANSOOR SHAFIQ DURRANI 

WALEED ALI 

FOZE AHMAD 

KASHIF ALI 

MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA 

QURAT UL AIN AKRAM 

ABDUL REHMAN 

AMEN SANA 

UMER FAROOQ AZIZ 

ABDULLAH FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL MAJEED

SHAFIQ AHMAD DURRANI

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

NISAR AHMAD BUTT

MUHAMMAD YASIN

KHALID ROUF

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

GHULAM RASOOL

RAI EHSAN ULLAH

ABDUL AZIZ TAHIR

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

78901858

78900898

78900294

78900596

78900504

78902151

78901972

78900600

78900448

78900429

78900584

78900428

M. GARH

KHANEWAL

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

LAHORE

VEHARI

LAHORE

OKARA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

40

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

MUHAMMAD AMIR 

FARHAD RAFIQUE 

TALHA ZUBAIR 

FAWAD AKRAM 

HASNAIN RAZA 

AMEER NAWAZ 

RABIA YASMEEN 

SAIMA TUFAIL 

RIDA RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD ALI QURESHI 

NABEEL ARSHAD 

HAMEED AKHTAR 

ABDUL RAZAQ

RAFIQUE AHMAD KHAN JATOI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM TIWANA

MUHAMMAD AKRAM SABA

ANAYAT ULLAH

GHULAM HAIDAR

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD ARIF QURESHI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

JAM AKHTAR HUSSAIN

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

78900257

78900580

78902213

78901437

78902222

78901001

78901189

78901583

78902207

78901987

78901980

78900456

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

JHANG

GUJRAT

R.Y. KHAN

M. GARH

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 5 of 9

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

SARMAD ALI 

SYED SHER ALI BUKHARI 

FURQAN ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

SYEDA NAZISH ALI 

MUHAMMAD ARSALAN HASHMI 

HASSAN FARAZ 

AYESHA HAFEEZ 

MUHAMMAD REHMAN 

GOHAR ABBAS 

SYED SALMAN HASSAN 

RAZIA BIBI 

ABDUL HAKEEM

SYED GHAZANFAR ALI BUKHARI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUZAFFAR ALI

SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH

ASADULLAH JAMAL HASHMI

ALLAH DITTA

HAFEEZ UL HASSAN

TARIQ ALI

KHALID MAQSOOD

SYED MANSOOR UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

78901187

78900045

78900749

78900665

78900006

78900607

78900115

78902057

78900055

78900545

78900138

78901363

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

KHUSHAB

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

ALEEM JAFAR 

LUBNA AKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD JAWAD 

MUHAMMAD MOAZZAM ALI 

SHAHBAZ ALI 

SHAN ALI 

KHADIJA MASOOD 

HAMZA MAHMOOD 

ZESHAN MAJEED 

KHADIJA HAFEEZ 

MUHAMMAD AMIN 

TALAIT NAWAZISH 

JAFAR AZAD WATTO

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR

HAFEEZULLAH

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

JAMAT ALI

CH.MUHAMMAD MASOOD AKHTAR

MAHMOOD AHMAD

MAJEED AHMAD

HAFEEZ ULLAH

NAZIR AHMED

NAWAZISH ALI

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

78900221

78900072

78902089

78901849

78900562

78901239

78900356

78901996

78901230

78901639

78901579

78900839

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHUSHAB

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

MIANWALI

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

UZAIR AHMAD 

AHMAD MUJTABA (Additional
Marks)

MUHAMMAD REHMAN MAJEED 

AFTAB AHMAD 

ATIF MOSAWAR 

MUHAMMAD DAIM KAMAL 

KHAWAR ABBAS 

MUBASHAR GULZAR 

MUHAMMAD AMIN 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ KHAN 

ZAFAR ABBAS 

ALI AHMAD 

SHABBIR ALI

GHULAM MUJTABA

ABDUL MAJEED

TALIB HUSSAIN

MOSAWAR JAVED

ABID HUSSAIN KAMAL

MALIK MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

GULZAR AHMAD

JAMAL ALI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

78900608

78901270

78900003

78900154

78900812

78902393

78900234

78901863

78901213

78900064

78900108

78901186

VEHARI

MULTAN

SIALKOT

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

JHANG

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

HAMAYUN CHAUDHARY 

SYED DANIYAL KAZIM NAQVI 

HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD INZAMAM UL HAQ 

MOHAMMAD MOHSIN 

IMRAN ASHRAF 

HAMMAD QASIM (Additional
Marks)

MUHAMMAD ASAD UR REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD ARHAM

KAZIM HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD ALYAS

ZIA UL HAQ

SHER SHAH

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

GHAFFAR MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SAMIULLAH KHAN

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

78900207

78900121

78900934

78902246

78900141

78900061

78900974

78900616

VEHARI

BHAKKAR

R.Y. KHAN

OKARA

KHUSHAB

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD TANVEER 
TALE VAND

1 78900495 KASUR FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD) /DOE / DDOE    -  (BS-17)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

25 Case #  13G2023

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


